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Personal Care Services - Contracting Agencies
• Agency must meet qualifications of a Behavioral Health Personal Care Services provider per LDH.

• All Direct Care Staff for BH Personal Care Services must have an NPI.

• Non-Licensed Providers must complete the Louisiana Non-Licensed Behavioral Health Provider Training; this is a universal online on-
demand training module provided by the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH) and can be completed through any LDH MCO Plan.  
Attestation of completed training is located on the UHC Personal Care Services Roster form. UHC has this training located at 
https://www.providerexpress.com/content/ope-provexpr/us/en/training/webinars.html.

• Please email hcbsprovidernetwork@uhc.com for contracting information.

• For provider qualifications for Behavioral Health Personal Care Services, please reference the Behavioral Health Service Definition 
Manual on the Louisiana Department of Health Website.

https://www.providerexpress.com/content/ope-provexpr/us/en/training/webinars.html
mailto:hcbsprovidernetwork@uhc.com
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Authorization
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How to Request Authorization for Personal Care Services

• Authorization Requests for Personal Care Services 
are made through the Healthy Louisiana Mental 
Health Rehabilitation and Evidence Based 
Practices Request Form.

• This request form is located on the Louisiana 
Resource Page.           

• Go to: providerexpress.com > Our Network > State-
Specific Provider Information > Louisiana > 
Authorization Templates

http://www.providerexpress.com/
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Billing
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Billing

• Reimbursement for services may be withheld or denied if the provider fails to use the EVV system 
or does not use the system in compliance with LDH’s policies and procedures for EVV

• Service unit = 15 minutes and is reimbursed at a flat rate, with the exception of the per diem rate 
for which the unit is a per day rate 

Code Description Unit

S5125 PERSONAL CARE SERVICES (BILLABLE FOR <28 UNITS/DAY – EFFECTIVE 2/21/22 15 minutes

S5126 PERSONAL CARE SERVICES (BILLABLE FOR >28 UNITS/DAY – EFFECTIVE 2/21/22 Per Diem
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Ways to Submit A Claim
• Electronic Submission
• Hardcopy Submission
• Claims Reconsideration Request
• Optum Pay™
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You must have a registered One 
Healthcare ID and password to gain 
access to the online claim submission 
function:
• To obtain a user ID, call toll-free          

1-866-842-3278

Claim Submission Option 1 - Online

Entry through uhcprovider.com:
• Secure HIPAA-compliant transaction features streamline the claim submission process
• Performs well on all connection speeds
• Submitting claims closely mirrors the process of manually completing a Form 1500 
• Allows claims to be paid quickly and accurately 

http://www.uhcprovider.com/
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Claim Submission Option 2 – (continued)

• You may use any clearinghouse 
vendor to submit claims 

• Payer ID for submitting claims is 
87726

• Additional information regarding EDI 
is available on
• Electronic Data Interchange

Resource Page on uhcprovider.com

https://www.uhcprovider.com/en/resource-library/edi.html
http://www.uhcprovider.com/
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Use Form 1500: 
• Claim elements include but are not limited to diagnosis DSM-5
• Member name, member date of birth, member identification number, dates 

of service, type and duration of service, name of clinician (e.g., individual 
who provided the service), provider credentials, tax ID and NPI numbers

Paper claims submitted via U.S. Postal Service should be mailed to:
United Healthcare Community Plan of Louisiana
PO Box 31341 
Salt Lake City, UT 84131-0341 

Use DSM-5 for assessment and the associated ICD-10 coding for billing

Claim Submission Option 3 – Hardcopy 
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Billing Reference : Form 1500

Behavioral Health Providers

• Enter the name, licensure and NPI number who is directly rendering services when 
required:

• Box 31: Name and Licensure of Behavioral Health Provider

• Box 33: Agency Name, address, and phone number

• Box 33a: Agency NPI number
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Corrected Claim Submission for Form 1500

Box 22 – Claim Form 1500

Please input the number 7 for the RESUBMISSION CODE and the original 
UnitedHealthcare Claim Number under ORIGINAL REF. NO.
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Timely Claims Submissions

• Providers must submit claims using the current Form 1500 including, but not limited to, ICD-10, CPT, 
and HCPCS coding

• Louisiana Community Health Plan requires that you initially submit your claim within 365 days of the 
date of service (DOS)

• When a provider is contracted as a group, the payment is made to the group, not to an individual
• Resubmissions and Corrected Claims should be submitted within 365 days of the DOS or you risk 

Timely Filing denials.
• All claim submissions must include:

• Member name, Medicaid identification number and date of birth
• Provider’s Federal Tax I.D. number
• Providers are responsible for billing in accordance with nationally recognized CMS Correct Coding Initiative (CCI) 

standards. Additional information is available at cms.gov

http://www.cms.gov/
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Thank You!
UnitedHealthcare Community Plan

Provider Call Center
1-866-675-1607 

or
networkse@optum.com

mailto:networkse@optum.com
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